506172121 07/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6218859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIA SCRIVENS	07/21/2020
ERNEST S. SMITH	07/22/2020
MAURICE ZAUDERER	07/21/2020
ANGELICA CORNELISON	07/22/2020
MARK PARIS	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VACCINEX, INC.
Street Address:	1895 MT. HOPE AVENUE
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14620

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16611209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 636-4767

Email: ncadmin@kdbfirm.com, docketing@kdfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC
Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY, SUITE 103
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8555.014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTONIA DRAGOTTA

SIGNATURE: /Antonia Dragotta/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Cornelison_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053313 FRAME: 0898

506172121

source=Assignment_Paris_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Scrivens_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Smith_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Zauderer_executed#page1.tif

which was the same of the same		<u> </u>
	Attorney Docket No.:: 8555.014	Page 3 of 6
ASSIGNMENT	Client Ref. No.:	
	Title:	

Angelica Comelison

Date: 744 27, 2020

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of New York }
County of Monroe }

On Luly 22, 2020 before me, Angelica Cornelison, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

DONNA LIMELECA

NOTARY PURISC STATE OF 15 VY YORK

NO. OTRICACE 13 2 2

COUNTRY IN MONTON COUNTY

NY CONTRIBUTE REGION SHOWNOW NO. 72 2

	Attorney Docket No.: 8555.014 Page 4 of 5	
ASSIGNMENT	Claim Ref. No.	
	Tue:	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Maria X 7/10/00

Signature of Notary Public

ACMAN CARES

Opening and a second a second and a second a

NO CIMICOS4383

Annik Pagik

Date: July 22, 2020

A relary public or other officer completing this certificate vertiles only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the mid-fulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of New York

County of 1/10/100

on <u>Luq 2020</u> before me, <u>Love Nelseco</u> <u>[Notare Public]</u> personally expeased. Mark Paris who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person octed, executed the instrument the person octed, executed the

i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the Gregority paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my band and official scal.

ASSIGNMENT	Altomey Docket No : 8555.014	Page 4 of 6
	}	

Maria Scrivens

Date: 7/21/20

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of New York

County of 12 horse

On July 21, 2020 before me, Lona Meleca [Notary Public], personally appeared, Maria Scrivens, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COMMA I METECA

WORKY PUBLIC SHATE OF PET YORK

NO. OTHERSTORES

Supplied in Manney County 22

WATERWARD Extensive Extensive Extensive

Meleca

Signature of Notary Public

	Attomey Docket No.: 8555.014	1 age 2 01 0
ASSIGNMENT	Client Ref. No.:	
	Title:	

Enot Imit

Date: July 22, 2020

Ernest S. Smith

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is anached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of New York

County of <u>11077</u>62

On July 22, 2020 before me, Array Public, personally appeared, Ernest S. Smith, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

DONNA SARIO A

**OTARY POSIGO SEAS OF MEMORISM
NO. OT MESOS SEAS

**Doubling of Memoria County

****Commission Seas of Memoria of Seas.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Denna T. Meleca

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: Page 6 of 6

8555.014

Client Ref. No.:

Title:

Hawke Layour Maurice Zauderer

Date: 406, 21, 2000

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of New York | }
County of MONOC | }

On July 21, 2020 before me, <u>ONIO Meleca</u> [Notary Public], personally appeared, <u>Maurice Zauderer</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

** Committee the product of 1952

**Committee to recover Comply

**Open to recover the 1052

**Double to recover the 1052

**Double to recover the 1052

**Double to recover the 1053

**D

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 053313 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 07/27/2020